BLUFF POINT & KEUKA LAKE HISTORY

Image Attributions:

- Antique Postcards
 - Yates County History Center
- Photographs
 - Kathleen Dougherty
 - o Judy Erwin
 - Nancy Peek
 - Yates County History Center
- Paintings
 - Sagoyewatha, known as Red Jacket, ca.1828. Charles Bird King (American, 1785-1862). Oil on wood; 17 ½ x 13 ¾ inches (44.45 x 34.925 cm). Collection Albright-Knox Art Gallery, Buffalo, NY. Gift of Seymour H. Knox Foundation, Inc. 1970. Image courtesy of the Albright-Knox Art Gallery. Photograph by Tom Loonan.
 - o Keuka Lake West Branch with Trolley, Ralph Hall (American, 1902-1980). Oil on canvas. Private collection. Photographed by Gerald Lange.

Bibliography:

Africa, Philip A., Keuka College: A History. Valley Forge, New York: Judson Press, 1974.

Aldrich, Lewis Cass, Editor *History of Yates County, NY*, Syracuse: D. Mason & Co, 1892.

- Cleveland, Stafford C., *History of Yates County New York*, Penn Yan, New York: Published by S.C. Cleveland, Chronicle Office, 1873.
- Davis, Jane, "The Beddoe Tract," *Crooked Lake Review*, Penn Yan, New York: Crooked Lake Review, Fall 2004
- Davis, Jane, *The Beddoe Tract, 7,000 Acres in Central Western New York State: It's History from 1792 to 2004*, Penn Yan, New York: Published by Jane Davis, 2005.
- Dumas, Frances. A Good Country, A Pleasant Habitation, Penn Yan, New York: Yates County, 1990.
- Dumas, Frances, *Changes & Returns Chapters in Our County's History 1823 to 1998 Yates County*, Penn Yan, New York: Yates County 175th Anniversary Committee, 1998.

Keuka Lake Book, Keuka Lake Association Inc., Penn Yan, New York.

The Keuka Lake Watershed Protection Summary, Penn Yan, New York: Keuka Lake Association Inc.

Concept:

- Lynn Simmons and Bruce Turner, Bluff Point Association members, and Robert Evans, Town of Jerusalem Historian, project initiators
- Annette Toaspern, founder of Jerusalem History Club, organizer and developer of the project

Credits:

- Authors and Editors
 - o Martha Johnstone, Chairperson
 - o Anne Salisbury
 - o Annette Toaspern
 - o Christina Trombley
- Designers
 - Christina Trombley
 - o Kathleen Dougherty
 - Kent Salisbury
- Special Consultants
 - o Frances Dumas, Yates County Historian
 - o Robert Evans, Town of Jerusalem Historian
- Project Supporters
 - o Art Adams, past President, Bluff Point Association
 - o Tom Close, President, Bluff Point Association
 - o Daryl Jones, past Supervisor, Town of Jerusalem
 - o Patrick Killen, Supervisor, Town of Jerusalem